

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE) Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) ebsite: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in, email: <u>helddeskjakbopee@gmail.com /coejakbopee@gmail.com</u>



Subject: -Conduct of Entrance Test for admission to B.Ed. Jammu Course, 2021:
Tentative date of Exam thereof.Reference:i) Notification No. 068-BOPEE of 2021 dated 16-06-2021;
ii) Notice No. 057-BOPEE of 2021 dated 12-07-2021

Notice No: 062-BOPEE of 2021 Dated: 19-08-2021

In pursuance to Notification No. 068-BOPEE of 2021 dated 16-06-2021 read with Notice No. 057-BOPEE of 2021 dated 12-07-2021 it is hereby notified for information of all concerned candidates who have applied for admission to B.Ed. (Jammu) course 2021, that the J&K BOPEE shall conduct the Entrance Test for the said course tentatively on 18th September, 2021 at Jammu.

The Notification regarding issuance of Admit Cards shall be notified separately & hence candidates are advised to be in touch with the BOPEE website (www.jkbopee.gov.in) regularly.

E&OE

ispupt

(Dr. Sunil Gupta) Controller of Examinations, J&K, BOPEE

Dated: 19-08-2021

No. BOPEE/Exam-17/2021 Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lt. Governor, UT of Ladakh
- 3. Commissioner/Secretary to Government General Administration Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 4. Secretary to Government ARI and Training's Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 5. Secretary to Higher education Department, Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 6. Director Information for publication of the notification in leading two English newspapers of Srinagar and Jammu each having large circulation preferably in Daily Excelsior at Jammu & Greater Kashmir newspapers.
- 7. Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.

- 8. Director, Radio Kashmir and Doordarshan, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through daily news bulletin.
- 9. Dean Academic Affairs, Cluster University of Jammu, for information.
- 10. Registrar, Cluster University of Jammu, for information.
- 11. Controller of Examinations, Cluster University of Jammu for information.
- 12. Principal, Government College of Education, Canal Road, Jammu for information.
- 13. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 14. F.A. /CAO, BOPEE for information.
- 15. Deputy Secretary (Law), J&K BOPEE.
- 16. General Manager Govt. Press Jammu for publication in Extra Ordinary issue of the Gazette.
- 17. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information to Chairman.
- 18. Standing Legal Counsel, J&K BOPEE.
- 19. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE, Srinagar.
- 20. Incharge I. T. Section BOPEE, for information and necessary action.
- 21. PA to Members, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 22. Office file.